
c 

  
Ministry of Finance  

Male’, Maldives 
 

TES/2019/C-13 Project Number: (IUL)13-K/13/2019/204 Reference Number: 

 
 

    REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL     
 

Consultancy for Development of International Port Facilities in the North and South of 

Maldives 

1. The Government of the Republic of Maldives represented by the Ministry of Economic Development, 

invites for the services of Consultancy for Development of International Port Facilities in the North and 
South of Maldives wishes to extend the submission deadline of the Request for Proposal (Ref. (IUL) 13-

K/13/2019/169) (June 20, 2019) till August 18th 2019. 

 

2. The Consultancy Assignment includes Project Scoping, Feasibility Analysis, Project Formulation and 

Transaction Advisory.  

                                                                                                                                                                                                  

3. Ministry of Finance on behalf of Ministry of Economic Development now invites interested eligible 

consultants to submit their proposal according to the Request for Proposal (RFP). Interested parties must 

provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services in accordance with the RFP 

document. The Consultant will be selected based on Quality and Cost based Selection (QCBS) method. 

 

4. The Government of Maldives encourages International firms to submit proposals in association with 

Maldivian firms. This will be reflected in the evaluation of proposals. 

 

 

5. Interested consultants shall be registered to submit the proposals upon submission of a written 

application to the address in clause 07 of this invitation between 0830hrs and 1330hrs Maldives Time 

on all working days from 23rd June 2019 till 18th August 2019. A complete set of RFP documents and 

any information that shall be delivered to the prospective bidders, shall be available for download from 

the Ministry of Finance website www.finance.gov.mv from 23rd June 2019. It is the Bidder’s 
responsibility to verify the website for the latest information related to this Bid. 

 

6. The proposals are expected to be submitted to the address below by no later than 1300hrs Maldives 

Time on 19th August 2019.  

 

7. National Tender, 

Ministry of Finance,  
Ameenee Magu, Male’, Maldives 

Tel: 1617 

Email: aishath.nadheema@finance.gov.mv 

           tender@finance.gov.mv 

 

16 July 2019 



c 

      
  މ�ނ�ސ�ޓ�ރ
 އ�ފ� ފ�ނ�ނ�ސ� 

ދ�ވ�ހ�ރ�އ�ޖ�، މ�ލ�  
 

 TES/2019/C-13  ޕ�ރ�ޖ�ކ�ޓ� ނ�ނ�ބ�ރ�: 13-K/13/2019/204(IUL)  އ�ޢ�ލ	ނ� ނ�ނ�ބ�ރ�:
 

  ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ގ� ދ�ޢ�ވ�ތ�  ފ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ� 

  

  ކ�ނ�ސ�ލ�ޓ�ނ�ސ" މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ރ	އ�ޖ#ގ� އ�ތ�ރ	އ� ދ�ކ�ނ�ގ�އ� ބ�އ�ނ�ލ�އ�ޤ�ވ	މ" ބ�ނދ�ރ� ޤ	އ�މ�ކ�ރ�މ�ގ� މ�ޝ�ރ�ޢ�ގ� 

  

މ�ގ� ރ	އ�ޖ#ގ� އ�ތ�ރ	އ� ދ�ކ�ނ�ގ�އ� ބ�އ�ނ�ލ� އ�ޤ�ވ	މ" ބ�ނދ�ރ� ޤ	އ�މ�ކ�ރ� މ�ތ�ނ�  އ�ދ�މ�ގ�އ�ކ�ނ�މ�ކ� ޑ�ވ�ލ�ޕ�މ�ނ�ޓ�ގ�   އ�ފ� މ�ނ�ސ�ޓ�ރ" .1
 13-K/13/2017/169(IUL)ނ�މ�ބ�ރ�  މ�ށ� ކ�ރ�ވ�ނ�ހ�ދ�މ�ޝ�ރ�ޢ�ގ� ކ�ނ�ސ�ލ�ޓ�ނ�ސ" މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ�ކ�ށ�ދ#ނ� ކ�ނ�ސ�ލ�ޓ�ނ�ސ" ފ	ރމ�އ� 

 ނ�ޔ�ލ�ށ�  ގ�1400 ، 2019  އ�ގ�ސ�ޓ�  18" ގ� މ�އ�ދ�ތ� ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ޞ�ލ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ގ� ދ�ޢ�ވ�ތ�" އ�ޢ�ލ	ނ�)  2019ޖ�ނ�  20(
  އ�ތ�ރ�ކ�ށ�ފ"މ�ވ�.

  
ސ�ކ�ޕ�ނ�ގ ތ�ރ�އ�ޤ" ކ�ރ�މ�ށ�ޓ�ކ�އ� ބ�ނ�ދ�ރ�އ� ވ	މ" ތ�ރ	އ� ދ�ކ�ނ�ގ�އ� ބ�އ�ނ�ލ� އ�ޤ�ހ�މ�ނ�ނ" ރ	އ�ޖ#ގ� އ� މ�ސއ�ކ�ތ�ގ�އ�މ� ކ�ނ�ސ�ލ�ޓ�ނ�ސ"  .2

  .ވ�ޕ�ރ�ޖ�ކ�ޓ� އ�ކ�ލ�ވ�އ�ލ�މ	އ�، ޓ�ރ	ނ�ސ�ކ�ޝ�ނ� އ�ޑ�ވ�އ�ޒ�ރ" މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ކ�ރ�މ� ހ�ދ�މ	އ� ލ�ޓ" އ�ނ�ލ�ސ�ސ�ފ"ސ�ބ�މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ކ�ރ�މ	އ�، 
 

ސ�ލ� (އ	ރ�.އ�ފ�.ޕ") އ	 އ�އ�ގ�ތ�ށ� ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ� މ�ތ"ގ�އ� ދ�ނ�ނ�ވ�ފ�އ�ވ	 މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ކ�ރ�މ�ށ� ޝ�އ�ޤ�ވ�ރ�ވ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ތ�ކ�ނ� ރ�ކ�އ�ސ�ޓ� ފ�ރ ޕ�ރ�ޕ� .3
މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ކ�ރ�މ�ގ� ޤ	ބ�ލ�ކ�ނ�  މ�ކ�މ�ށ� ޝ�ޢ�ޤ�ވ�ރ�ވ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ތ�ކ�ނ�ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ގ� ދ�ޢ�ވ�ތ� މ�ކ�މ�ށ� ޝ�ރ�ތ�ހ�މ�ވ	 ހ�ރ�ހ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ތ�ކ�ށ� ހ�ޅ�ވ	ލ�މ�ވ�. 

މ� މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ� ކ�ރ�މ�ށ� ފ�ރ	ތ�އ� ހ�ވ	ނ" ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ	 ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ�ގ�  ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�ނ� ވ	ނ�އ�ވ�.އ	ރ�.އ�ފ�.ޕ" އ	 އ�އ�ގ�ތ�ށ� ސ	ބ�ތ�ކ�ށ� ދ�ނ�މ�ގ� މ�އ�ލ�މ	ތ� 
 ކ�ށ�ފ�އ�ވ�. (ކ�އ�ލ�ޓ" އ�ނ�ޑ� ކ�ސ�ޓ� ބ#ސ�ޑ� ސ�ލ�ކ�ޝ�ނ�) ރ�އ	ޔ�ތ�ފ�ނ�ވ�ރ	އ� އ�ދ� އ�ގ�ށ� 

 
ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ށ�ވ�. އ�ދ� ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ�ތ�އ�  ބ�އ�ވ�ރ�ވ�މ	އ�ކ�ދ�ވ�ހ� ސ�ރ�ކ	ރ�ނ� ހ�ތ�ވ�ރ� ދ�ނ" ބ�އ�ނ�ލ�އ�ޤ�ވ	މ" ފ�ރމ�ތ�ކ�ނ� ދ�ވ�ހ� ފ�ރމ�ތ�ކ�ގ�  .4

 ނ�އ�ވ�.ވ�ޒ�ނ�ކ�ރ�މ�ގ�އ� މ�ކ�މ�ށ� ރ�ޢ	ޔ�ތ�ކ�ރ	

  
އ�ށ� ބ�ނ�ދ�ނ�ނ� ކ�ނ�މ� ދ�ވ�ހ�ކ�  2019 އ�ގ�ސ�ޓ�  81އ�ނ�  2019 ޖ�ނ� 23މ�މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ�ށ� ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�ނ� ޝ�އ�ޤ�ވ�ރ�ވ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ތ�ކ�ނ�  .5

ވ�ނ� ނ�ނ�ބ�ރ�ގ�އ�ވ	 އ�ޑ�ރ�ހ�ށ� ލ�ޔ�މ�ކ�ނ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ނ� ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�މ�ށ� ރ�ޖ�ސ�ޓ�ރ  07އ�ށ� މ� ދ�އ�ވ�ތ�ގ�  13:30އ�ނ�  08:30
www.finance.gov.mv ބ�ހ# އ�ނ�މ�ހ�އ� ލ�ޔ�ކ�ޔ�ނ�ތ�އ� ސ�ފ�ޓ�ކ�ޕ" ފ�ރމ�ޓ�ގ�އ� މ� މ�ނ�ސ�ޓ�ރ"ގ� ވ�ބ�ސ�އ�ޓ� އ�މ� މ�ސ�އ�ކ�ތ	 .ކ�ށ�ދ�ވ#ނ�އ�ވ�

ވ�ބ�ސ�އ�ޓ�  ރ�ވ# އ�ނ�މ�ފ�ހ�ގ� މ�ޢ�ލ�މ	ތ�ތ�އ�އ�ދ� މ�ބ"ލ�މ	އ� ގ�ޅ�ގ�ނ� ދ�ކ� ޑ�އ�ނ�ލ�ޑ� ކ�ރ�ވ�ނ� ހ�ނ�ނ	ނ�އ�ވ�.ފ�ށ�ގ�ނ�  2019ޖ�ނ�  32އ�ނ� 
 މ�ދ�ވ�ރ�ކ�ށ� ހ�ދ�މ�ކ" ބ"ލ�މ�ށ� ކ�ރ�މ�ތ�ލ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ގ� ޒ�ނ�މ	އ�ކ�ވ�.  

 

 

"ޕ�ރ�ޕ�ސ�ލ�" ތ�ރ"ގ�އ�ވ	  ގ� ކ�ރ�ނ�  13:00ދ�ވ�ހ�  ހ�މ� ވ	  19 އ�ގ�ސ�ޓ�  2019ނ� ޝ�ރ�ތ�ހ�މ�ވ	 ފ�ރ	ތ�ތ�ކ�، ވ"މ	 މ�ކ�މ�ށ� ޝ�ޢ�ޤ�ވ�ރ�ވ	 .6
    އ�ޑ�ރ�ހ�ށ� ހ�ށ�ހ�ޅ�އ�ވ�ނ�އ�ދ�މ�ވ�.

 

  ،ޓ�ނ�ޑ�ރ ނ�ޝ�ނ�ލ� .7
  ،މ�ނ�ސ�ޓ�ރ" އ�ފ� ފ�ނ#ނ�ސ� 

  މ	ލ�، ދ�ވ�ހ�ރ	އ�ޖ�  ،އ�މ"ނ"މ�ގ� 
 1617ޓ�ލ�ފ�ނ�: 
 aishath.nadheema@finance.gov.mvއ" މ�އ�ލ�: 

  tender@finance.gov.mvކ�ޕ": 

  

2019ޖ�ލ�އ�  16  


